

PROSPECT STREET, MECHANIC STREET PARK & RIDE, & CANTERBURY DRIVE
BOROUGH OF RAMSEY
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RA-103

D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110 973-667-7300 973-667-1190	DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 973-661-4188 973-661-4199	Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, New Jersey 07662 201-652-0694 201-291-8822	American Asphalt & Milling Services 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, New Jersey 07032 201-991-9200 201-991-9201	Crossroads Pavement Maint. LLC 512 Newark Pompton Turnpike Pompton Plains, New Jersey 07444 973-616-0777 973-616-7070	AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, New Jersey 07011 973-772-9292 973-772-9222
--	--	--	---	--	--

BID DATE: May 5, 2021

Time 10:00 a.m.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	28,205	\$3.89	\$109,717.45	\$3.50	\$98,717.50	\$4.00	\$112,820.00	\$3.83	\$108,025.15	\$3.95	\$111,409.75	\$3.50	\$98,717.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,750.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	900	\$71.43	\$64,287.00	\$78.00	\$70,200.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$77.12	\$69,408.00	\$73.95	\$66,555.00	\$85.00	\$76,500.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,230	\$71.43	\$230,718.90	\$78.00	\$251,940.00	\$79.00	\$255,170.00	\$78.00	\$251,940.00	\$73.95	\$238,858.50	\$79.00	\$255,170.00
12	Tack Coat	Gallon	4,255	\$0.50	\$2,127.50	\$0.50	\$2,127.50	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$1.00	\$4,255.00
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	43	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$0.01	\$0.43	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$0.01	\$0.43	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	20	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
17	Curb Piece	UNIT	15	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	330	\$88.00	\$29,040.00	\$73.00	\$24,090.00	\$84.75	\$27,967.50	\$78.84	\$26,017.20	\$85.00	\$28,050.00	\$81.00	\$26,730.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	30	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$94.75	\$2,842.50	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 5 ½" Thick	S.Y.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$94.75	\$9,475.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$35.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	22.0	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$190.00	\$4,180.00
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	810	\$35.00	\$28,350.00	\$30.00	\$24,300.00	\$32.75	\$26,527.50	\$34.56	\$27,993.60	\$32.00	\$25,920.00	\$35.00	\$28,350.00
25	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.75	\$1,637.50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
26	9" x 6" Hot Mix Asphalt Curb	L.F.	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
27	Granite Curb	L.F.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.75	\$1,637.50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
28	Concrete Bumper	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
29	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	L.F.	12,995	\$0.80	\$10,396.00	\$0.70	\$9,096.50	\$0.65	\$8,446.75	\$0.72	\$9,356.40	\$0.80	\$10,396.00	\$0.78	\$10,136.10
30	Traffic Marking Symbols	S.F.	275	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$6.10	\$1,677.50	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.60	\$1,815.00	\$7.70	\$2,117.50	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
31	Removal of Traffic Stripes	L.F.	30	\$1.75	\$52.50	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.10	\$33.00	\$3.30	\$99.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
32	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	50.50	\$42.00	\$2,121.00	\$40.00	\$2,020.00	\$36.00	\$1,818.00	\$40.00	\$2,020.00	\$45.00	\$2,272.50	\$50.00	\$2,525.00
33	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	41	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$820.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	41	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$820.00
35	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	S.Y.	545	\$5.00	\$2,725.00	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$5.00	\$2,725.00	\$5.00	\$2,725.00
36	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	68	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$38.00	\$2,584.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	545	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$1.00	\$545.00
38	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	545	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$0.01	\$5.45	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00
39	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	Dollar	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
40	Caution Fence	L.F.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
41	Bollard	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$559,482.10		\$560,387.35		\$571,115.65		\$587,031.93		\$593,165.80		\$596,470.60
*denotes discrepancy in amount															

PROSPECT STREET, MECHANIC STREET PARK & RIDE, & CANTERBURY DRIVE
BOROUGH OF RAMSEY
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RA-103

BID DATE: May 5, 2021

Time 10:00 a.m.

				Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors		J.A. Alexander, Inc.		New Prince Concrete Const Co. Inc.		4 Clean-Up Inc.		Marini Brothers Const. Co., Inc.	
				16 Cozy Lake Road, Suite 1		130 John F. Kennedy Drive		215 Elleen Terrace		PO Box 5098		9 Lafayette Street	
				Oak Ridge, New Jersey 07438		North Bloomfield, New Jersey		Hackensack, New Jersey		North Bergen, New Jersey		Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	
				973-208-5500		973-680-0220		201-488-8208		201-271-0042		201-488-4127	
				973-208-5504		973-680-0221		201-488-7259		201-271-0118		201-488-4107	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID												
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	28,205	\$3.40	\$95,897.00	\$5.50	\$155,127.50	\$4.15	\$117,050.75	\$4.50	\$126,922.50	\$4.90	\$138,204.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	125	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	900	\$81.00	\$72,900.00	\$74.00	\$66,600.00	\$82.00	\$73,800.00	\$84.00	\$75,600.00	\$86.00	\$77,400.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,230	\$81.00	\$261,630.00	\$72.00	\$232,560.00	\$82.00	\$264,860.00	\$84.00	\$271,320.00	\$85.00	\$274,550.00
12	Tack Coat	Gallon	4,255	\$2.00	\$8,510.00	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$0.01	\$42.55	\$3.50	\$14,892.50
13	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	43	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.43	\$0.01	\$0.43	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00
14	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	5	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	20	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$289.00	\$5,780.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
17	Curb Piece	UNIT	15	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	330	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$79.00	\$26,070.00	\$85.00	\$28,050.00	\$86.00	\$28,380.00	\$68.00	\$22,440.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	30	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 5 1/2" Thick	S.Y.	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	22.0	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00
24	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	810	\$32.00	\$25,920.00	\$33.00	\$26,730.00	\$33.00	\$26,730.00	\$31.00	\$25,110.00	\$37.00	\$29,970.00
25	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
26	9" x 6" Hot Mix Asphalt Curb	L.F.	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
27	Granite Curb	L.F.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
28	Concrete Bumper	UNIT	3	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
29	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	L.F.	12,995	\$0.75	\$9,746.25	\$0.65	\$8,446.75	\$0.80	\$10,396.00	\$0.65	\$8,446.75	\$1.70	\$22,091.50
30	Traffic Marking Symbols	S.F.	275	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.50	\$1,787.50
31	Removal of Traffic Stripes	L.F.	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
32	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	50.50	\$18.00	\$909.00	\$36.00	\$1,818.00	\$45.00	\$2,272.50	\$36.00	\$1,818.00	\$50.00	\$2,525.00
33	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	41	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$41.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	41	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$41.00
35	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	S.Y.	545	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$6.00	\$3,270.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$5.00	\$2,725.00
36	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	68	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$1.00	\$68.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	545	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00
38	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	545	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$1.00	\$545.00
39	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	Dollar	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	Caution Fence	L.F.	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
41	Bollard	UNIT	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$611,702.25		\$613,020.15		\$633,222.23		\$659,892.80		\$667,664.00
	*denotes discrepancy in amount												